
































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































hist acct

G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services
G380.00-Services

SDG&E
2024 GRC -

APP

Depreciation

tran code

Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
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GRC Depr Study Transactional Data

activity year
1979
2004
2002
1956
1963
1996
1956
2011
2011
2002
2010
2004
2011
1981
1968
2020
1996
1982
1953
1975
1961
2018
2017
1983
1956
2013
1991
1994
2017
1979
2013
2011
1976
1972
2009
2019
2007
1974
1993
1995
2010
1952

491

vintage
1916
2000
2001
1934
1932
1950
1933
1975
1954
1949
1959
1928
1948
1951
1937
1958
1954
1946
1935
1932
1961
2002
1932
1960
1939
1965
1968
1955
1922
1952
1953
1939
1917
1916
1970
1974
1941
1954
1967
1953
1967
1921

SDG&E/Depreciation/Exh No: SDG&E-36-WP/Witness: D. A. Watson

amount
(29.00)
(1,674.34)
(1,674.90)
(1,677.00)
(1,677.00)
(1,678.00)
(1,678.00)
(1,678.55)
(1,680.04)
(1,680.24)
(1,883.89)
(791.84)
(1,891.56)
(1,892.00)
(1,894.00)
(1,894.26)
(2,128.00)
(2,128.00)
(2,130.00)
(2,130.00)
(2,133.00)
(2,135.55)
(46.35)
(2,136.00)
(2,137.00)
(2,137.90)
(2,139.00)
(2,139.00)
(46.99)
(2,140.00)
(2,140.28)
(228.05)
(47.00)
(47.00)
(2,142.29)
(49,415.99)
(793.11)
(2,400.00)
(2,402.00)
(2,402.00)
(2,402.25)
(2,404.00)





