SDG&E 2024 GRC - APP Depreciation

GRC Depr Study Transactional Data

hist acct	tran code	activity year	vintage	amount
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1979	1916	(29.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2004	2000	(1,674.34)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2002	2001	(1,674.90)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1956	1934	(1,677.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1963	1932	(1,677.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1996	1950	(1,678.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1956	1933	(1,678.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2011	1975	(1,678.55)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2011	1954	(1,680.04)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2002	1949	(1,680.24)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2010	1959	(1,883.89)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2004	1928	(791.84)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2011	1948	(1,891.56)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1981	1951	(1,892.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1968	1937	(1,894.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2020	1958	(1,894.26)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1996	1954	(2,128.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1982	1946	(2,128.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1953	1935	(2,130.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1975	1932	(2,130.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1961	1961	(2,133.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2018	2002	(2,135.55)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2017	1932	(46.35)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1983	1960	(2,136.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1956	1939	(2,137.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2013	1965	(2,137.90)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1991	1968	(2,139.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1994	1955	(2,139.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2017	1922	(46.99)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1979	1952	(2,140.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2013	1953	(2,140.28)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2011	1939	(228.05)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1976	1917	(47.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1972	1916	(47.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2009	1970	(2,142.29)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2019	1974	(49,415.99)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2007	1941	(793.11)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1974	1954	(2,400.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1993	1967	(2,402.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1995	1953	(2,402.00)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	2010	1967	(2,402.25)
G380.00-Services	Retirement	1952	1921	(2,404.00)